ac/2081.40

TU/1490 -

A HOC.T	MATE FEL 009 04 4782 US	ാമ

-	$\overline{}$	1 -	-
_1	7.	7 1	-1

thereof.

OMB No. 0651-0011

08-16-2002



102192942

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EТ

ed the attached original documents or copy

Name of conveying party(ies)

Marc Senepart

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

attached? [] Yes [X] No

To the Honorable Commissioner

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: AEROSPACE ADOUR TECHNOLOGY

Street Address: Technopole Helioparc

2 Avenue Pierre Angot

City: F-64000 Pau

Country: FRANCE

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date:

May 29, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, cution date of the application is: May 29, 2002

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Fost Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Attorney Name:

Signature:

Charles L,

Registration No. 25,467

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

Marc SENEPART

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

AEROSPACE ADOUR TECHNOLOGY

Technopole Helioparc 2 Avenue Pierre Angot

F-64000 PAU, France

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

VARIABLE-LIFT DIRIGIBLE BALLOON

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR00/03431 on December 7, 2000 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PALL OUNT POANCE

INVENTOR(

Full signature(s) of Inventor(s)

Date

Marc SENEPART

PATENT REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 06/07/2002